

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 137 of 2013

Goura Devi & Anr.	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent
	With		

First Appeal No. 38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav & Ors.	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants	: M/s. S.K. Sharma & Mahadeo Thakur, Advocates
For the Respondents	: Mr. D. Kr. Maltiyar, A.C. to S.C. Mines-I.

Order No. 10: Dated: 26th September, 2019

Per Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.:

1. Mr. S.K. Sharma, learned counsel assisted by Mr. Mahadeo Thakur, Advocate advanced the arguments on behalf of the appellants.
2. Mr. D.Kr. Maltiyar, learned A.C. to S.C. Mines-I on behalf of the State submits that he will take instruction on the law points which has been argued by Mr. Sharma today and for that he seeks time.
3. List the case after Durga Puja Vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

MM