

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)
F.A. No. 137 of 2013

Goura Devi & Anr.

.....

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribagh

.....Respondent

With

F.A. No. 38 of 2013

.....

Chhote Lal Yadav & Ors.

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribagh & Anr.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

15 /Dated: 20/01/2021.

List these cases after the physical court starts.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Praveen Akhauri, learned SC (Mines)-I in the cause-list in place of learned counsel, Md. Shamim Akhtar in both the cases.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

sandeep/R.S-