

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 137 of 2013

With

F. A. No. 38 of 2013

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahadeo Thakur, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. D.K. Roy, A.C. to S.C. (Mines)-I

Oral Order

16 / Dated : 21.12.2021

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file appropriate substitution petition.

Put up these cases after three weeks after winter vacation.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Tarun