

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No.137 of 2013

Goura Devi & Another Appellants
Versus
State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribag
 Respondent

WITH
F.A. No.38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav & Others Appellants
Versus
State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribag & Another
 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahadeo Thakur, Advocate
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Deva Kant Roy, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)

Oral Order

17/ Dated : 06.05.2022

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of appellants, further four weeks' time is allowed for filing appropriate substitution petition.

Let these cases be listed after four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit