

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
FA No. 137 of 2013

Sohan Yadav & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner,
Hazaribag Respondent

With
FA No. 38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner,
Hazaribag & Anr. Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahadeo Thakur ,Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr. Diva Kant Roy, AC to SC (Mines I)

19/10.08.2022 Heard the parties.

 Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

 Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

 List these appeals after six weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-