

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 137 of 2013

Sohan Yadav & Ors. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through
Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribag Respondent
with

F.A. No. 38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav & Ors. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through
Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribag & Anr. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants : None.
For the State : Mr. Praveen Akhauri, S.C. (MInes)-I.

20/ 10.01.2023 Counsel for the appellants are not present. Learned counsel
for the State is present.

It has been informed that the Jharkhand State Bar Council has
decided to abstain from the Court work till today.

In that view of the matter, these matters are being adjourned
for six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-