

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 137 of 2013

Sohan Yadav and Others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Another	...	...	Respondents

With

F. A. No. 38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav and Others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Another	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

28/06.04.2026

1. These cases could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Post these cases on 08th April, 2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-