

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 137 of 2013

Sohan Yadav and Others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

With
F.A. No. 38 of 2013

Chhote Lal Yadav and Others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Another	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Mukul Kumar Singh, AC to GP-III

29/08.04.2026

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he shall verify the records and prepare a short synopsis of arguments by referring to the documents exhibited/received from the concerned court.
3. Post these cases on 15th April, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj